TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yara Phosyn Limited		105/24/2011	Private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yara UK Limited	
Street Address:	Harvest House Europarc, Grimsby	
City:	North East Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DN37 97Z	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0902011	SORBA-SPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: ronald.coxe@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034331-000006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0135

OF \$40.00 0902011

900194378

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim			
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/BNI/			
Date:	06/14/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=YaraUKLimited#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0136

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yara Phosyn Limited, a private limited company and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Industrial Estate Pocklington, Manor Place, Wellington Road, York, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States trademark registration and the mark identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said mark, said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the trademark registration listed on Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Yara UK Limited, a limited liability company existing and organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having and place of business at Harvest House Europarc, Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire, DN37 97Z, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on ________, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said mark, said trademark registration, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, said trademark registration and said goodwill;

Date: 2415 2011

Yara Phosyn Limited

C A PALLSON

Name: GH FAUCSON

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 06/14/2011